
Founded 1961 

Viking Kayak Club 

DUCK-MILL WEIR MINI SLALOM 
SUNDAY, 13th. DECEMBER, 1998 

------------------------~----- 
First Run Second Run Best 
Pen. Time Pen. Time Tot. 

I<.1 MEN - OPEN 
1. Warren Pettit 
2. Andrew Rawlinson 
3. Colin Smith 
4. Colin Woodgate 

( 

Proteus C.C. 
Essex Sl. Sq. 

DV Essex Sl. Sq. 
DV Proteus c.c. 

K.1 MEN - DIV. 3 / 4 
1. Phillip Simpson 16 Viking K.C. 
2. Malcolm Kirby Northampton 

• 3. Andy Emuss Viking K.C. 
• 4. Glen Nelson DV Proteus C.C. 
• 5. Sam Allen 16 Viking I<.C. 

6. Paul Hawkey 18 Viking I<.C. 
• 7. Michael Gaunt 14 Viking K.C. 
• 8. Dave Simpson DV Viking K.C. 
• 9. Haydn Day 16 Viking K.C. 
• 10. James Hawkey 14 Viking K.C. 

• = Division 4 Ranked 

I<. 1 WOMEN - OPEN' 
1. Julia Horne 

C. l - OPEN 
1. Andy Barnwell 
2. Danny Oldfield 

DV Proteus C.C. 10 202 

DV Proteus C.C. 5 95 
Proteus C.C. 5 97 

C.2 - OPEN 
1. I.Banfield/M.Dodson Viking I<.C. 
2. D.Oldfield/A.Barnwell Proteus CC 
3. D.Cowan/C.Woodgate Proteus C.C. 

0 
0 
0 
0 

85 
90 
93 

100 

0 105 
0 116 
5 130 
-CAP- 

70 122 
110 121 
75 134 
75 150 

115 116 
120 154 

5 88 
5 113 

10 134 

0 
0 

15 
5 

85 
94 
96 

106 

10 126 
0 119 
-CAP- 

55 127 
65 130 
80 126 

115 127 
70 149 
-SCR- 

120 164 

10 149 

0 95 
0 97 

0 89 
5 107 

10 134 

85 
90 
93 

100 

105 
116 
135 
182 
192 
206 
204 
219 
231 
274 

30 
29 
28 
27 

30 
29 
28 
27 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 

159 10 

95 10 
97 9 

89 10 
112 9 
144 8 

Thanks very much to you paddlers for coming and taking part, and to 
all those Viking members and to some of our good friends who generously 
gave up a lot of their Sunday to put the course up, time, judge, cater, 
and all those other little things which make it all possible. Thanks 
also to Mike Stott -M.S. Engineering (Gas Rams) for the loan of the van. 

Next Event is at Harefield on 10th. January, 1999, details from 
Tracy or Ian on - 0181 866 6615 

It is hoped that there may be events at Dobbs Weir and/ or Dereham 
or there could be a return visit to Orton Staunch (Peterborough). More 
details will be circulated as and when known. 

MIKE CARTER - ORGANISER(?) 

Boathouse: Star Club, Batts Ford, Commercial Road, Bedford. Tel: 01234 354495 
Affiliated to British Canoe Union; Bedfordshire Canoeists Association 



DUCK-MILL WEIR MINI SLALOM 
SUNDAY, 13th. DECEMBER, 1998 

------------------------------ 
First Run Second Run Best 
Pen. Time Pen. Time Tot. ---~ 

K.1 MEN - OPEN 
1. Warren Pettit · Proteus c.c. 0 85 0 85 85 30 
2. Andrew Rawlinson Essex Sl. Sq. 0 90 0 94 90 29 
3. Colin Smith DV Essex Sl. Sq. 0 93 15 96 93 28 
4. Colin Woodgate DV Proteus C.C. 0 100 5 106 100 27 

K.1 MEN - DIV. 3 / 4 
1. Phillip Simpson 16 Viking K.C. 0 105 10 126 105 30 
2. Malcolm Kirby Northampton 0 116 0 119 116 29 

* 3. Andy Emuss Viking K.C. 5 130 -CAP- 135 28 

* 4. Glen Nelson DV Proteus C.C. -CAP- 55 127 182 27 

* 5. Sam Allen 16 Viking K.C. 70 122 65 130 192 26 
6. Paul Hawkey 18 Viking K.C. 110 121 80 126 206 25 

* 7. Michael Gaunt 14 Viking K.C. 75 134 115 127 204 24 

* 8. Dave Simpson DV Viking K.C. 75 150 70 149 219 23 

* 9. Haydn Day 16 Viking K.C. 115 116 -SCR- 231 22 
* 10. James Hawkey 14 Viking K.C. 120 154 120 164 274 21 

* = Division 4 Ranked 

K. 1 WOMEN - OPEN 
1. Julia Horne DV Proteus C.C. 10 202 10 149 159 10 

C .1 - OPEN 
1. Andy Barnwell DV Proteus c.c. 5 95 0 95 95 10 
2. Danny Oldfield Proteus C.C. 5 97 0 97 97 9 

C. 2 - OPEN 
1. I.Banfield/M.Dodson Viking K.C. 5 88 0 89 89 10 
2. D.Oldfield/A.Barnwell Proteus CC 5 113 5 107 112 9 
3. D.Cowan/C.Woodgate Proteus C.C. 10 134 10 134 144 8 

Thanks very much to you paddlers for coming and taking part, and to 
all those Viking members and to some of our good friends who generously 
gave up a lot of their Sunday to put the course up, time, judge, cater, 
and all those other little things which make it all possible. Thanks 
also to Mike Stott -M.S. Engineering (Gas Rams) for the loan of the van. 

Next Event is at Harefield on 10th. January, 1999, details from 
Tracy or Ian on - 0181 866 6615 

It is hoped that there may be events at Dobbs Weir and/ or Dereham 
or there could be a return visit to Orton Staunch (Peterborough). More 
details will be circulated as and when known. 

MIKE CARTER - ORGANISER(?) 
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